©2022 Amphenol Communications Solutions 11
Copper Cable
Channel Characteristics
Sam Kocsis
Michael Rowlands
Ali Hammoodi
Jose Paniagua
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305

• 10MHz steps
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
CR Copper Cable Channel Model Nomenclature
9
THRU PATH
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_THRU.s4p
CROSSTALK PATH
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_FEXT1.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_FEXT1a.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_FEXT2.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_FEXT3.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_NEXT1.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_NEXT2.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_NEXT3.s4p
• KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost_NEXT4.s4p
Crosstalk modeled as shown on Slide 6
FEXT1 duplicated for worst-case
victim-aggressor mapping in analysis
“kocsis_01_3dj_2305_01”
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
KR-CR_CH01_8dBHost_1m26AWG_8dBHost
10
CH01 Summary
IL @53.125GHz 30.75 dB
RL (MAX DC-53.125GHz) 12.08 dB
ICR @53.125GHz 18.16 dB
Plot notes:
• 50-ohm reference Z0
• MDXTALK (4FEXT + 4NEXT)
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
KR-CR_CH02_10dBHost_1m26AWG_10dBHost
11
CH02 Summary
IL @53.125GHz 34.51 dB
RL (MAX DC-53.125GHz) 13.27 dB
ICR @53.125GHz 17.49 dB
Plot notes:
• 50-ohm reference Z0
• MDXTALK (4FEXT + 4NEXT)
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
KR-CR_CH03_4dBHost_1p5m26AWG_4dBHost
12
CH03 Summary
IL @53.125GHz 26.65 dB
RL (MAX DC-53.125GHz) 10.08 dB
ICR @53.125GHz 17.90 dB
Plot notes:
• 50-ohm reference Z0
• MDXTALK (4FEXT + 4NEXT)
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
KR-CR_CH04_3dBHost_1m26AWG_9dBHost
13
CH04 Summary
IL @53.125GHz 26.74 dB
RL (MAX DC-53.125GHz) 9.70 dB
ICR @53.125GHz 17.43 dB
Plot notes:
• 50-ohm reference Z0
• MDXTALK (4FEXT + 4NEXT)
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
KR-CR_CH05_9dBHost_1m26AWG_3dBHost
14
CH05 Summary
IL @53.125GHz 26.74 dB
RL (MAX DC-53.125GHz) 9.70 dB
ICR @53.125GHz 17.43 dB
Plot notes:
• 50-ohm reference Z0
• MDXTALK (4FEXT + 4NEXT)
kocsis_3dj_01a_2305
COM Configuration (“Set 1”)
15
Table 93A-1 parameters I/O control Table 93A–3 parameters